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RECORD OF THE YEAR

DtMF Bad Bunny

Manchild Sabrina Carpenter

Anxiety Doechii

WILDFLOWER 
Billie Eilish

Abracadabra Lady Gaga

luther Kendrick Lamar w/ SZA

The Subway Chappell Roan

APT. ROSÉ, Bruno Mars

SONG OF THE YEAR

Abracadabra Lady Gaga

Anxiety Doechii

DtMF Bad Bunny

Golden KPop Demon Hunters 
(HUNTR/X)

luther Kendrick Lamar w/ SZA

Manchild Sabrina Carpenter

WILDFLOWER Billie Eilish

APT. ROSÉ, Bruno Mars

BEST NEW ARTIST

Olivia Dean

KATSEYE

The Marias

Addison Rae

sombr

Leon Thomas

Alex Warren

Lola Young

BEST POP VOCAL ALBUM

SWAG Justin Bieber

Man's Best Friend
Sabrina Carpenter

Something Beautiful
Miley Cyrus

MAYHEM Lady Gaga

I've Tried Everything But 
Therapy — Part 2
Teddy Swims

BEST POP VOCAL ALBUM

BEST R&B PERFORMANCE

YUKON Justin Bieber

It Depends Chris Brown ft. 
Bryson Tiller

Folded Kehlani

MUTT (Live From NPR's Tiny 
Desk) Leon Thomas

Heart Of A Woman
Summer Walker

BEST RAP ALBUM

Let God Sort Em Out
Clipse, Pusha T & Malice

GLORIOUS GloRilla

God Does Like Ugly JID

GNX Kendrick Lamar

CHROMAKOPIA
Tyler, The Creator

PRODUCER OF THE YEAR (NON-CLASSICAL)

Dan Auerbach

Cirkut

Dijon

Blake Mills

Sounwave

BEST LATIN POP ALBUM

Cosa Nuestra
Rauw Alejandro

BOGOTÁ DELUXE
Andrés Cepeda

Tropicoqueta KAROL G

Cancionera
Natalia Lafourcade

Y ahora qué
Alejandro Sanz

BEST POP DUO/GROUP PERFORMANCE

Defying Gravity Cynthia Erivo, 
Ariana Grande

Golden KPop Demon Hunters 
(HUNTR/X)

Gabriela KATSEYE

APT. ROSÉ, Bruno Mars

30 For 30 SZA ft. 
Kendrick Lamar

ALBUM OF THE YEAR

DeBÍ TiRAR MáS FOToS 
Bad Bunny

SWAG Justin Bieber

Man's Best Friend
Sabrina Carpenter

Let God Sort Em Out 
Clipse, Pusha T & Malice

MAYHEM Lady Gaga

GNX Kendrick Lamar

MUTT Leon Thomas

CHROMAKOPIA 
Tyler, The Creator

BEST POP SOLO PERFORMANCE

DAISIES Justin Bieber

Manchild
Sabrina Carpenter

Disease Lady Gaga

The Subway
Chappell Roan

Messy Lola Young


